PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua Lewis COLMAN	04/25/2010
Gershon LEVITSKY	04/25/2010
Kathleen NIEBEL	04/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIDION MEDICAL 1987 LTD.	
Street Address:	Hamarpe 7	
City:	Har-Hotzvim	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Gthomson@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COLMAN 4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay F. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-07-20Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024721 FRAME: 0398 OF \$40.00 12/4464

501239564

ASSIGNMENT

		•
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Joshua Lewis COLMAN	
		(2) Gershon LEVITSKY
		(3) Kathleen NIEBEL
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) Oridion Medical 1987 Ltd.
m	insert Address of Assignee.	(7) Hamarpe 7, Har-Hotzvim 91450, Israel
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Humber or	(8) IMPROVED ENDOSCOPIC BITE BLOCK
	Foreign Application Number	PCT/IL2007/001451
		for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Identification	(9) U.S. Application Number 12/744,647
,	for Filed Applications	(9) U.S. Application Number 12/744,647 filed 25-MAY-2010
application reissues thereon, reissues a necessal concernit obtaining States prospecting proceeds of the Ur Assignee or she has	on is a provisional, and any origir, continuations and extensions or including the subject matter of an 1). Each of the undersigned expedications thereof and also to ery or expedient or essential to its (2). Each of the undersigned as ng this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned attent to the Assignee. 4). Each of the undersigned aggithe invention and improvemengs regarding the invention. 5). Each of the undersigned hated States resulting from said age of the entire interest, and hereby as not executed and will not axec. 6). Each of the undersigned hated States of the undersigned for the said age of the entire interest, and hereby as not executed and will not axec.	is and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions any such non-provisional application of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions any such non-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. These to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional of acute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deen it protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. These to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or division or re-lesue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in such interference. These to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United rees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or he to the test thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legation or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as covernants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he appropriate the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further rable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
documer	nt. 7) This Assignment shall be b re to the benefit of the heirs, exect	iding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and ors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. y each of the undersigned on the disternment of the undersigned.
(1) Date	e 25/4/10 Signatur	of Inventor
(2) Dat	— 7.7.	of Inventor
(3) Dat	3 /4//	of Inventor Katham H Viele
Date	25/4/10 Witness	Hila Bitan Adv Tri
Date	75 4/10 Witness	Hila Fitan, Adv. Hila Fitan, Ad
Date	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 024721 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 07/21/2010